

DDR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2020

All India UTI AMC Officers Association ..Petitioner

vs.

Union of India & anr. ..Respondents

.....

Mr. A.S. Mishra i/b. Mr. A.A. Deshmukh for petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Talsania a/w. Ms. Sourabhi Waknis i/b. Mr. Aagam
Doshi for respondent No.2.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : 20 FEBRUARY 2020

P.C.:-

The learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2
seeks time to file reply. Stand over to 2 April 2020.

2. Meanwhile the Petitioner will give notice to the Respondent
No.1 and file affidavit of service.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)