

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2020**

All India UTI AMC Officers association ... Petitioner
V/s.

Union of India and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. P.M. Mokashi for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Talsania a/w. Mr. Jigar Kamdar I.by Jigar Kamdar and
Associates for the Respondent no. 2.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : AUGUST 30, 2021.

PC. :

. The learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 seeks extension of time to file Affidavit-in-reply. Affidavit-in-reply to be filed within one week from today and copy of the same be furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. By consent, stand over to 29th November 2021.

3. The petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)