

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2020**

All India UTI AMC Officers association ... Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Jigar Kamdar I.by Jigar Kamdar and Associates for the Respondent
no. 2.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 2, 2021.

PC. :

Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.

. This is for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 30th
August 2021. In the said order, in Para 2, the sentence mentioned as
'By consent, stand over to 29th November 2021' the same shall be read
as 'By consent, stand over to 29th September 2021'.

2. The corrections be made accordingly.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)