

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2020

Uti Amc Officers AssociationPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr.P.M.Mokashi for the Petitioner.

Mr.Sudhir Talsania, Sr.Advoate a/w Mr.Vishal Talsania and

Mr.Jigar Kamdar i/by Jigar Kamdar & Associates for

Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.
VARALE &**

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

DATE : 29th September, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/10/2021 (at am).

(ASSOCIATE)