

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2020

Uti Amc Officers AssociationPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr.P.M.Mokashi for Petitioner.

Mr.Vijaj Kandpile i/by Mr.Pavan Patil for Respondent No.1.

Mr.Jigar Kamdar i/by Jigar Kamdar & Associates for
Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.
VARALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VIRENDRASINGH
GYANSINGH BISHT, JJ**

DATE : 20th October, 2021

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 18/11/2021.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)