

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2020

Uti Amc Officers Association	PETITIONER
V/S	
Union Of India And Anr.	RESPONDENT

Mr.P.M. Mokashi for Petitioner.
Mr.Y.S.Bhate with Mr.Pavan Patil for Respondent No.1.
Mr.Sudir Talsania, Sr.Advocate a/w Mr.Vishal Talsania and
Mr.Jigar Kamdar i/by Jigar Kamdar & Associates for Res.No.2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.
VARALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIRAM
MADHUSUDAN MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 18th November, 2021

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner(s)/ Respondent(s) No. , stand over to 06/12/2021. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)